SOUTH TORCH LAKE FIRE & RESCUE

August 2023 Fire / EMS Responses

FIRE: Tree in Roadway 3

Powerline Down 1

Helicopter Landing Zone 1

Watercraft Accident 1

Good Intent 1
EMS: Medical Assist - PCR 15

Ambulance Assist 3

Assist Invalid 6

Motor Vehicle w/ Injuries 2

Total Responses 33 (2022) 19

Milton Township EMS Calls 9 Fire Calls 0 Total 9

Custer Township EMS Calls 3 Fire Calls O Total 3



SOUTH TORCH LAKE FIRE & RESCUE

Autom

id Given:  Clearwater Twp 5ta #5

Automatic Aid Received: None

Training Hours:

Aug 2
Aug9
Aug9
Aug 10
Aug 16
Aug 26

Association Meeting

Radio Communications

ladders & Knots

Fire Investigation Summit — Roscommon
Relay Pumping / Drafting

Bus Extrication

On-line Training:

NFPA 1001 - Fire Behavior

Year to Date 194

EMS O

1.0 hr
2.0 hr
2.0hr
8.0hr
3.0hr
8.5 hr

1.0hr

Fire 1

10 Member
10 Member
1 Member
1 Member
9 Member
& Member

10 Member

(2022) 194



